
 

   DEPARTMENT CORPORATE SERVICES 

    COMMUNICATION 

 

The President of the Republic of South Africa has taken a resolution to place the Country under lockdown due to 

Covid 19 with effect from midnight on 26 March 2020 to Thursday 16 April 2020. 

 

During this period the WRDM will be adhering the Presidents declaration and will officially close its main office 

to help and control the spread of the virus.   

 

In case of emergency and information needed from the Municipality, the following Municipal Officials can be 

contacted either on phone or email:   

 

DEPARTMENT NAME AND SURNAME DESIGNATION CONTACT 

NUMBER 

EMAIL 

WEST RAND  

DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY 



Institutional matters  Mr Elias Koloi Acting Municipal 

Manager  

0832676601 ekoloi@wrdm.gov.za 

asegopolo@wrdm.gov.za 

tmotsoane@wrdm.gov.za 

Public Safety 

(Emergency 

Services, 

Community Safety, 

Disaster Manager, 

EOC and Fire Risk 

Management) 

Mr Nico Kahts Acting Executive 

Manager:  Public 

Safety 

078 203 5662 nkahts@wrdm.gov.za 

tmotsoane@wrdm.gov.za  

Municipal Health 

Services 

Mr Themba Makhoba Manager:  Municipal 

Health Services 

0713510331 tmakhoba@wrdm.gov.za 

Health & Social 

Development 

matters 

Ms Morongwe 

Mazibuko 

Executive Manager:  

Health and social 

Development 

0829017959 morongwem@wrdm.gov.za 

psikiti@wrdm.gov.za 

Regional Planning 

and Re-

Industrialisation 

Mr Mashudu 

Nevhungoni 

Acting Executive 

Manager:  Regional 

Planning and Re-

Industrialisation 

0828453249 mnevhongoni@wrdm.gov.za 

tpatane@wrdm.gov.za  

Disaster 

Management 

Mr Casper Jordaan Acting Manager:  

Community Safety 

 cjordaan@wrdm.gov.za  

Emergency Services Mr Bongani Momoza Acting Manager:  

Emergency Services 

0789798493 bmomoza@wrdm.gov.za 

Fire Risk 

Management 

Mr Sias Botha District Commander: 

Fire Risk Management  

0834423977 sbotha@wrdm.gov.za 

Corporate Services Ms Rethabiseng 

Mokebe 

Executive Manager:  

Corporate Services 

0833064362 rmokebe@wrdm.gov.za 

dmoeketsi@wrdm.gov.za  

Finance Mr Sam Ramaele Chief Financial Officer 0714112609 sramaele@wrdm.gov.za 
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ltheunissen@wrdm.gov.za  

Supply Chain 

Management 

Mr Herman 

Sebelebele 

Manager:  Supply 

Chain 

0712918960 hsebelebele@wrdm.gov.za  

ICT Management Mr Khomotso Tsoane Manager:  ICT 083 267 6681 ktsoane@wrdm.gov.za  

OHS Ms Bongi Majola Coordinator OHS   

Communications Mr Clement Mohlala Communications 

Clerical Assistant 

0834608469 cmohlala@wrdm.gov.za 

Office of the 

Executive Mayor 

Mr Tshepo 

Mathodlana 

Chief of Staff 0664864087 tmathodlana@wrdm.gov.za 

mduplessis@wrdm.gov.za 

Official Municipal 

Spokesperson 

Cllr Diteko 

Moreotsenye 

MMC:  Corporate 

Services 

 dmoreotsenye@wrdm.gov.za 

lkhohli@wrdm.gov.za  
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